Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDAT

04-26-2006



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

$\mathcal{L}/\partial \mathcal{L}$ TRAD.	103226230
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rising Moon Organics, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
Riging from organico, inc.	Name: United Natural Foods, Inc.
Conscion Approximation	Internal T S S
Individual(s) Association Convert Both archiv	and the second
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Oregon	Street Address: 200 Lake Road -
Other	City: Dayville
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Connecticut
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 06241
	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) April 6, 2006	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware
X Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2, 884, 380 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
, ,,,	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one (1)
Name: Joseph A. Anesta, Esq.	registrations involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 56 Exchange Terrace	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	L Enclosed
City: Providence	8. Payment Information:
State: RI Zip: 02903	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 401-331-5700	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:401-331-5787	
Email Address: janesta@cm-law.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	April 17, 2007
for decourse cooffson (f / Signature/) Jos gph A. Anesta	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Kirk Giudici (the "Assignor"), is owner of the United States Trademark "Rising Moon Organics" with design, Registration Number 2884380; and

WHEREAS, United Natural Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire said entire right, title and interest therein;

NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid onto the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which in full is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, to the full end of the term of said Trademark, and any reissues, renewal or extension thereof, as are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 6th day of April , 2006

STATE OF Gregon

COUNTY OF Lone

On this day of April , 2006, before me appeared Kirk Giudici, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he executed the foregoing instrument in writing and he acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed.

Notary Publi

OFFICIAL SEAL

J LEE LASHWAY

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 387945
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003329 FRAME: 0017



janesta@cm-law.com

April 17, 2006

Richard S. Mittleman
E. Colby Cameron*
Bruce W. Gladstone*
Justin T. Shay
Joseph F. Whinery, Jr.
Don E. Wineberg*
Robert A. Migliaccio
Karen G. DelPonte*
John W. Wolfe
Charles S. Beal*†
Joseph A. Anesta
Cynthia J. Warren*
Lynn E. Riley*
Catherine T. Schneider

Of Counsel
Barry G. Hittner*††

*Also admitted in Massachusetts † Also admitted in New York †† Also admitted in Florida

FIRST CLASS MAIL

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Trademark Registration Number 2,884,380, "Rising Moon"

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is the Assignment Trademark and Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced trademark along with the \$40 filing fee.

Very truly yours,

JAA/tsq Enclosures

G:\jaa\United Natural Foods\Rising Moon\Letters\Ltr-US Dept Commerce.doc

(401) 131 5700 AXK (401) 331-5787

REEL: 003329 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 04/20/2006